RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 4505-1036

	ar agouthereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Pla	ase record the attached original documents or copy (mereor,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of federaling party (1997).	
TRU-TEST CORPORATION LIMITED	Name: BEKAERT CORPORATION	
	BEINERI CORPORATION	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Street Address:	
[] General Partnership [] Other	3200 West Market Street	
j Limited Partnership	Suite 303	
[x] Corporation – New Zealand	Akron, Ohio 44333	
Additional frame(s) of conveying particles, attended	1,777,7	
[X]No	[] Individual(s) citizenship:	
	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership	
r 1 Morner] Limited Partnership	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other	[X] Corporation - Delaware	
[] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	[] Other	
I Security Agreement	Walland States a demostic	
Execution Date: October 4, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic proper expression of the contest o	
EXECUSION Date: Gotopo: 1, 2000	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No	
Ì	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [
	1 X 1 NO	
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers):	İ	
A. Tandemonic Application No/s)	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	-	
	1,881,064	
	i i	
Additional numbers attache	d?[]Yes [X]No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1	
concerning document and the concerning		
Mark Lebow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	[] Enclosed	
Second Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to	
745 South 23rd Street	deposit account	
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	THE STACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	_	
O Chatanana and signature		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is to 	numerand confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
() ()		
document.	′ \/	
Mark Lebow	/ November 4, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date	
y_ `		
Votal number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: [2]	
/	COT	
Certificate of Transmission I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Office States rate and Trademark 4, 2005.		
4,2005.		
\mathscr{C} î	velyn Annor	
_)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0850

700222914

TO:RightFax

→ YOUNG & THOMPSON

P.2/2ശ്ല<u>മാ37003</u>

04/11 2005 17:01 FAX 064 6 359 0198

DON HOPKINS

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRUTEST CORPORATION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of New Zealand, of 25 Carbine Road, Mt. Wellington, Auckland, New Zealand (formerly of 241 Ti Rakau Drive, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand) (hereinalter "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Tradomark Office:

Mark STA-TITE Registration No. 1.881.064

Registration Date February 28, 1995

WHEREAS, BEKAERT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delinwere, of 3200 West Market Street, Suite 303, Akron, Chio 44333 (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all fight, lifte and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the registration thereof, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to me for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

TRU-TEST	COREGREATION	LIMITED.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second	Distri

BS ASSIGNOU

13y:

Marmor

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

Title:

Effective Date:

BEKAERT CORPORATION.

Tille:

BEKAERT CORPORATION

as Ausignee

Namos

Tirlat

SACES ALMANACETURE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0851